## ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED 9TH DECEMBER 1901.)

KING'S LYNN (SWINE-FEVER) REVOCA-TION ORDER OF 1901.

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them verted under the Discases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1893, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

o:der, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Order described in the Schedule to this Order is hereby from and after the commencement of this Order revoked: Provided that such revocation shall not invalidate or make unlawful anything done under the Order hereby revoked, before the commencement of this Order, or interfere with the institution or prosecution of any

proceeding in respect of any offence committed against, or any penalty incurred under, the Order hereby revoked before the commencement of this Order.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the thirteenth day of December, one thousand nine

hundred and one.

3. This Order may be cited as the King's LYNN (SWINE-FEVER) REVOCATION ORDER OF 1901.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this ninth day of December, one thousand nine hundrel and one.



J. T. Tennant, Assistant-Secretary.

### SCHEDULE.

Order Revoked.

No.	Date.	Short Title.
6284	1901. 23 May	The King's Lynn (Swine-Fever) Order of 1901.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.

# ORDER OF THE BOARD OF AGRICULTURE.

(DATED STH DECEMBER 1901.)

(Swine-Fever Infected Area.)

THE Board of Agriculture, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under the Diseases of Animals Acts, 1894 and 1896, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. The Area described in the Schedule to this Order shall from and after the commencement of

this Order cease to be a Swine-Fever Infected Area.

2. This Order shall come into operation on the thirteenth day of December, one thousand nine hundre i and one.

In witness whereof the Board of Agriculture have hereunto set their Official Seal this ninth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and one.



J. T. Tennant,
Assistant-Secretary.

#### SCHEDULE.

### Swine-Fever Infected Area freed by this Order.

An Area comprising the petty sessional divisions of Freebridge Marshland and Freebridge Lynn (except the parishes of Harpley, Little Massingham, Great Massingham, Castle Acre, and West Acre), and the parishes of Heacham, Sedgeford, Fring. Snettisham, Ingoldisthorpe, Shernborne, Watlington, Tottenhill, Wormegay, Runcton Holme, South Runcton, Wallington cum Thorpland, Shouldham Thorpe, Shouldham, Marham, Outwell, and Upwell, in the administrative county of Norfolk; and the petty sessional division of Wisbech, and the borough of Wisbech, in the administrative county of the Isle of Ely.

Copies of the above Order can be obtained on application to the Secretary, Board of Agriculture, 4, Whitehall Place, London, S.W.